State of Arkansas ARKANSAS LOTTERY COMMISSION

Little Rock, Arkansas

ADDENDUM

TO: Vendors

FROM: Arkansas Lottery Commission

DATE: 07/15/09

SUBJECT: "ALC-090003 Comprehensive Banking Services"

The following change(s) to the above referenced Request for Proposal have been made as designated below:

X Change of specification(s)

- __ Additional specification(s)
- __ Change of bid opening time and date

__ Other

CHANGE OF SPECIFICATIONS

- PAGE 4, SECTION 1.0, PARAGRAPH 2: Delete the following sentence "The Arkansas Lottery Commission is an independent agency of the State of Arkansas. It plans to employ approximately ninety (90) people statewide and plans to staff and operate three (3) prize payment centers, a headquarters located in the Little Rock and two (2) district offices by the start-up of instant ticket sales on or before October 29, 2009." and substitute the following sentence" The Arkansas Lottery Commission is an independent agency of the State of Arkansas. It plans to employ approximately ninety (90) people statewide and plans to staff and operate four (4) prize payment centers, including a headquarters located in the Little Rock and three (3) district offices outside of Little Rock by the start-up of instant ticket sales on or before October 29, 2009."
- PAGE 11, SECTION 2.0, PARAGRAPH 2: Delete the following sentence "The Arkansas Lottery Commission is an independent agency of the State of Arkansas. It plans to employ approximately ninety (90) people statewide and plans to staff and operate three (3) prize payment centers, a headquarters located in the Little Rock and two (2) district offices by the start-up of instant ticket sales on or before October 29, 2009." and substitute the following sentence" The Arkansas Lottery Commission is an independent agency of the State of Arkansas. It plans to employ approximately ninety (90) people statewide and plans to staff and operate four (4) prize payment centers, including a headquarters located in the Little Rock and three (3) district offices outside of Little Rock by the start-up of instant ticket sales on or before October 29, 2009."

Bid opening date and time will remain the same.

The specifications by virtue of this addendum become a permanent addition to the above-referenced Request for Proposal. FAILURE TO RETURN THIS SIGNED ADDENDUM MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR BID. BIDS WILL BE ACCEPTED UNTIL THE TIME AND DATE SPECIFIED. THE BID ENVELOPE MUST BE SEALED AND SHOULD BE PROPERLY MARKED WITH THE BID NUMBER, DATE, AND HOUR OF BID OPENING AND BIDDER'S

| RETURN ADDRESS. | IT IS NOT | NECESSARY 7 | TO RETURN | "NO BIDS" | TO THE ARKA | NSAS |
|--------------------|-----------|-------------|-----------|-----------|-------------|------|
| LOTTERY COMMISSION | ON. | | | | | |

| Company: | |
|------------|--|
| Signature: | |
| Date: | |